Allegheny County Council

436 Grant Street, Room 119 Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Phone: 412-350-6490



Meeting Agenda - Approved

Wednesday, May 14, 2025 4:10 PM

Conference Room I

Committee on Parks

John Palmiere, Chair; Jack Betkowski, Suzanne Filiaggi, Dan Grzybek, Bob Macey, Michelle Naccarati-Chapkis and Anita Prizio, Members

I. Call to Order

Invited Guests:

John Fournier, Allegheny County Manager or designee(s)

II. Roll Call

III. Approval of Minutes

IV. Agenda Items

Ordinances

<u>13472-25</u>	An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, authorizing Community Specialists Corporation to continue to use real property in the County's South Park as a Respite and Wellness Center for healthcare workers and first responders.		
Sponsors:	Chief Executive		
	Legislative History		
	3/25/25	County Council	Referred by Chair to the Committee on Parks
<u>13473-25</u>	An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, authorizing Hundred Acres Manor, Inc. to continue to use real property located in the County's South Park to conduct their annual Hundred Acres Manor Haunted House attraction.		
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Chief Executive		
	Legislative History		
	3/25/25	County Council	Referred by Chair to the Committee on Parks
<u>13502-25</u>	An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, authorizing the use of the parking facilities at Hartwood by the United States Golf Association for parking for the U.S. Open Golf Tournament.		
Sponsors:	Chief Executive		
	Legislative History		
	4/22/25	County Council	Referred by Chair to the Committee on Parks
<u>13503-25</u>	An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, to allow Rare Leo Productions, LLC to use certain County-owned real and personal property in connection with the filming a motion picture.		
Sponsors:	Chief Executive		
оронзога.	Chief Exect	ilive	

Legislative History

4/22/25 County Council Referred by Chair to the Committee on

Parks

13531-25 An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of

Pennsylvania, authorizing the grant of a temporary license agreement to Pittsburgh Downtown Partnership for the purpose of staging a food festival and related activities on the Andy Warhol (7th Street) Bridge to be known as "Picklesburgh" between Monday, July 7, 2025, beginning

at 9:00 a.m., and Tuesday, July 15, 2025.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

Legislative History

5/6/25 County Council Referred by Chair to the Committee on

Parks

13532-25 An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of

Pennsylvania, to allow Hershey Production LLC to use certain

County-owned real and personal property in connection with the filming

a motion picture.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

Legislative History

5/6/25 County Council Referred by Chair to the Committee on

Parks

V. Adjournment